
CENTRAL EUROPEAN CUP 2025 1st Leg
REFLEX Žilina, Slovenský lukostrelecký zväz (CEC25SK)
Teplička nad Váhom, Slovakia, 07-06-2025

BM - Barebow Men
Bib Athlete Country Ses. Target Age Cl. Cat. Division Class 1 2 3 4 5 Status

23361 WÜHL Martin BSC FISCHAMEND / AUSTRIA 1 033D M B M
2081 ČERNI Ivica CRO CROATIA 1 030B M B M

650044 VRBEC Andrej DLA DL LUCKY ART / SLOVENIA 1 031B M B M
2741 VEREŠ Richard HAR LUKOSTRELECKÝ KLUB HUBERT ARRO 1 030C M B M
995 MYŠIAK Štefan LBB LUKOSTRELECBB 1 031D M B M

50408 GRAD Matej LKK LOKOSTRELSKI KLUB KAMNIK 1 034A M B M
2930 BAKO Peter LKT LUKOSTRELECKÝ KLUB TURIEC 1 034C M B M
1989 BALCO Peter LPP LUK KLUB POHODA 1 032A M B M
2409 HORNÁČEK Peter LPP LUK KLUB POHODA 1 031A M B M
3034 SZARKA Tomáš LPP LUK KLUB POHODA 1 030A M B M
2315 KRUŽEL Branislav PET I. SŠLK PETRŽALKA 1 033A M B M
9018 ČURIĆ Goran PSK PSK ZAGREB 1955, CROATIA 1 032B M B M
1632 MOLNÁR Štefan REF REFLEX ŽILINA 1 033B M B M
2915 JAKUBEK Radovan SAH SPORTACADEMY HLOHOVEC 1 032C M B M
2392 LELOVIČ Jozef SAH SPORTACADEMY HLOHOVEC 1 033C M B M
2931 PAUK Martin SAH SPORTACADEMY HLOHOVEC 1 031C M B M

78102 BERTEK Krunoslav SKS SK SESVETE/CROATIA 1 034B M B M
34417 MATTES Julian UBSC ARTEMIS STOCKERAU / AUSTRIA 1 030D M B M

BU18W - Barebow Under 18 Women
Bib Athlete Country Ses. Target Age Cl. Cat. Division Class 1 2 3 4 5 Status

2462 HORVATIĆ Lana CRO CROATIA 1 037A U18W B U18W
2465 VUGER Izidora CRO CROATIA 1 037B U18W B U18W
2911 ULIČNÁ Ema LKT LUKOSTRELECKÝ KLUB TURIEC 1 037D U18W B U18W

530245 FRANK Živa ŠDVLR ŠDVLR VILJEM 1 037C U18W B U18W

BU21M - Barebow Under 21 Men
Bib Athlete Country Ses. Target Age Cl. Cat. Division Class 1 2 3 4 5 Status

1772 KÚDELČÍK Ján REF REFLEX ŽILINA 1 036D U21M B U21M

BW - Barebow Women
Bib Athlete Country Ses. Target Age Cl. Cat. Division Class 1 2 3 4 5 Status

9024 MÁRKUS Diána HUN HUNGARY 1 035B W B W
2382 GÁNÓCZY Zuzana LPP LUK KLUB POHODA 1 035A W B W
2414 HORNÁČKOVÁ Andrea LPP LUK KLUB POHODA 1 036A W B W
1380 GAŠPARCOVÁ Patrícia SAH SPORTACADEMY HLOHOVEC 1 036C W B W

50109 BARDIĆ Lucija SKS SK SESVETE/CROATIA 1 035C W B W
23359 WÜHL Anita TTA TRUE TARGET / AUSTRIA 1 036B W B W
61705 MATTES Michaela UBSC ARTEMIS STOCKERAU / AUSTRIA 1 035D W B W

CM - Compound Men
Bib Athlete Country Ses. Target Age Cl. Cat. Division Class 1 2 3 4 5 Status

9703 BALOGH Csaba AISE ALPOKALJA ÍJÁSZ SE / HUNGARY 1 023A M C M
8269 SZŰCS Tibor ASE ALSÓÖRSI SE / HUNGARY 1 022B M C M
1036 DUBAŠÁK Martin BAV BLUE ARROWS VINIČNÉ 1 021A M C M

91 DURNÝ Matúš ml. BAV BLUE ARROWS VINIČNÉ 1 020B M C M
1652 ŽUGEC Leo CRO CROATIA 1 024A M C M
6258 OROSZ Viktor EV ELEVEN VILÁG / HUNGARY 1 021D M C M

41806 SZIJÁRTÓ László EV ELEVEN VILÁG / HUNGARY 1 020D M C M
1281 ELEKES Gergő GSC GÖDÖLLŐI SC / HUNGARY 1 023C M C M
9002 PAVLIČ Denis LKK LOKOSTRELSKI KLUB KAMNIK 1 021B M C M
2258 KUKLIŠ Ondrej LKS LUKOSTRELECKÝ KLUB SENICA 1 022D M C M
2804 SAMEK Pavol LKS LUKOSTRELECKÝ KLUB SENICA 1 023D M C M
9013 ČURIĆ Mihael PSK PSK ZAGREB 1955, CROATIA 1 020A M C M
9014 RAKOVAC Dario PSK PSK ZAGREB 1955, CROATIA 1 022A M C M
1849 KIŠŠIMON Michal RAP RED ARROWS POPRAD 1 022C M C M

78001 GEŠPAHER Predrag SKS SK SESVETE/CROATIA 1 023B M C M
677 PAVLÍK Marcel SVK SLOVAKIA 1 021C M C M

2225 ZEMAN Samuel SVK SLOVAKIA 1 020C M C M
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CU18M - Compound Under 18 Men
Bib Athlete Country Ses. Target Age Cl. Cat. Division Class 1 2 3 4 5 Status

9000 POSAVEC  Maks CRO CROATIA 1 028A U18M C U18M
11148 KARAKAS Barnabás EV ELEVEN VILÁG / HUNGARY 1 028D U18M C U18M
13046 PINTÉR Botond  HIK HAJDÚ ÍJÁSZ KLUB SE/HUNGARY 1 027B U18M C U18M
9012 ŽUPANČIĆ Lorenzo PSK PSK ZAGREB 1955, CROATIA 1 027C U18M C U18M
2628 BEHANČÍN Matej REF REFLEX ŽILINA 1 028B U18M C U18M

78101 BERTEK Kristijan SKS SK SESVETE/CROATIA 1 027D U18M C U18M
34007 MAXIMILIAN Wach UBSCAW UBSC ARTEMIS WIEN / AUSTRIA 1 028C U18M C U18M

CU18W - Compound Under 18 Women
Bib Athlete Country Ses. Target Age Cl. Cat. Division Class 1 2 3 4 5 Status

2239 FUNDELIĆ Gita ACS ARCHERY CLUB SAMOBOR / CROATIA 1 029D U18W C U18W
9010 ARAPOVIĆ Hana PSK PSK ZAGREB 1955, CROATIA 1 029C U18W C U18W
9011 BOGUNOVIĆ Luka PSK PSK ZAGREB 1955, CROATIA 1 029A U18W C U18W
2671 DÍTETOVÁ  Nela REF REFLEX ŽILINA 1 029B U18W C U18W

CU21M - Compound Under 21 Men
Bib Athlete Country Ses. Target Age Cl. Cat. Division Class 1 2 3 4 5 Status

2035 HUDEC Jakub LKZ LUKOSTRELECKÝ KLUB ŽILINA 1 027A U21M C U21M

CU21W - Compound Under 21 Women
Bib Athlete Country Ses. Target Age Cl. Cat. Division Class 1 2 3 4 5 Status

2245 MAVRAČIĆ Ivana ACS ARCHERY CLUB SAMOBOR / CROATIA 1 026D U21W C U21W
1086 VÉGH Lili Luca HIK HAJDÚ ÍJÁSZ KLUB SE/HUNGARY 1 024B U21W C U21W

1476-6120 MEĐIMUREC Mia SKC SK CEKIN  /  CROATIA 1 026B U21W C U21W

CW - Compound Women
Bib Athlete Country Ses. Target Age Cl. Cat. Division Class 1 2 3 4 5 Status

117 KOLLER FUNDELIĆ Lana ACS ARCHERY CLUB SAMOBOR / CROATIA 1 024C W C W
2773 LACOVÁ Liliana BAV BLUE ARROWS VINIČNÉ 1 024D W C W
9023 DUGMANICSNÉ DOMBAI Beáta HUN HUNGARY 1 026A W C W
9022 MÁTÉ Gyöngyi HUN HUNGARY 1 025A W C W

78097 GEŠPAHER Darija SKS SK SESVETE/CROATIA 1 025D W C W
1775 KOČUTOVÁ Lucia SVK SLOVAKIA 1 025C W C W
2016 KOČUTOVÁ Petra SVK SLOVAKIA 1 026C W C W
2104 PALITEFKOVÁ Andrea SVK SLOVAKIA 1 025B W C W

RM - Recurve Men
Bib Athlete Country Ses. Target Age Cl. Cat. Division Class 1 2 3 4 5 Status

1035 DUBAŠÁK Marek BAV BLUE ARROWS VINIČNÉ 1 001B M R M
1681 ŽIAK Ján BAV BLUE ARROWS VINIČNÉ 1 002B M R M

54393 JELINEK Georg-Franz BSC FISCHAMEND / AUSTRIA 1 006C M R M
1648 GRADIŠČAK Adam CRO CROATIA 1 004B M R M
2337 GROKŠA Vinko CRO CROATIA 1 005B M R M

19004 TRECSKA Márk Martin EAAF EUROPEAN ARCHERY ATHLETES FOUN 1 003D M R M
1973 CHNÚRIK Alojz GAT GOLDEN ARCHERY TEAM 1 004A M R M

10293 NAGY István Ferenc HIK HAJDÚ ÍJÁSZ KLUB SE/HUNGARY 1 004D M R M
1060 HERCEG Erik LDL LUKOSTRELECKÝ KLUB DUNAJSKÁ LU 1 004C M R M
697 HERCEG Miroslav LDL LUKOSTRELECKÝ KLUB DUNAJSKÁ LU 1 006A M R M

1914 BOROVSKY Peter LKJ LUKOSTRELECKY KLUB JASOV 1 007A M R M
210 NAGY Pavol LKJ LUKOSTRELECKY KLUB JASOV 1 006B M R M

20158 PODKRAJŠEK Sergej LKM LOKOSTRELSKI KLUB MARIBOR 1 005D M R M
2036 HUDEC Martin LKZ LUKOSTRELECKÝ KLUB ŽILINA 1 003B M R M
370 HLADKÝ Marek LSL LIPTOVSKÝ ŠKOLSKÝ LUKOSTRELECK 1 006D M R M

6762 BALOGH Mátyás László MSC MALÉV SC / HUNGARY 1 001C M R M
4123 TÓTH Csaba MSC MALÉV SC / HUNGARY 1 002C M R M

27972 SCHÖNFELLNER Noah OLBC GLOGGNITZ OLBC GLOGGNITZ / AUS 1 005C M R M
9016 CAPEK Kristijan PSK PSK ZAGREB 1955, CROATIA 1 001D M R M
9017 SINOVČIĆ Boris PSK PSK ZAGREB 1955, CROATIA 1 002D M R M
1285 IVAN Dávid RAP RED ARROWS POPRAD 1 005A M R M

2/4 Participant List ordered by Event - 20250606.142622+02:00



CENTRAL EUROPEAN CUP 2025 1st Leg
REFLEX Žilina, Slovenský lukostrelecký zväz (CEC25SK)
Teplička nad Váhom, Slovakia, 07-06-2025

RM - Recurve Men Continue

Bib Athlete Country Ses. Target Age Cl. Cat. Division Class 1 2 3 4 5 Status

1312 FRANCŮ Ondrej SVK SLOVAKIA 1 003A M R M
1611 HANULIAK Ján Jakub SVK SLOVAKIA 1 001A M R M
2171 MEDVECZKY Daniel SVK SLOVAKIA 1 002A M R M
2845 VOLCHENKO Sergii ULV TJ SLÁVIA UVLF KOŠICE LO 1 003C M R M

RU18M - Recurve Under 18 Men
Bib Athlete Country Ses. Target Age Cl. Cat. Division Class 1 2 3 4 5 Status

2464 PETRINJAK Lovro CRO CROATIA 1 015D U18M R U18M
50386 VRBEC Samo LKK LOKOSTRELSKI KLUB KAMNIK 1 014D U18M R U18M
2500 SMATANA Lukáš REF REFLEX ŽILINA 1 013D U18M R U18M
2825 JUHAZI David SAH SPORTACADEMY HLOHOVEC 1 013B U18M R U18M
2463 SPEVÁR Martin SAH SPORTACADEMY HLOHOVEC 1 014B U18M R U18M

530237 FRANK Gal ŠDVLR ŠDVLR VILJEM 1 014C U18M R U18M
750033 KLEH PLANKO Tit SEN DRUŠTVO ŠENTLOK / SLOVENIA 1 016D U18M R U18M

2274 KRUŽEL Teodor SVK SLOVAKIA 1 015C U18M R U18M
2240 KUCHÁR Matej SVK SLOVAKIA 1 014A U18M R U18M
2029 LELOVIČ Tomas SVK SLOVAKIA 1 016A U18M R U18M
2706 SOTÁK Oliver SVK SLOVAKIA 1 015A U18M R U18M
2201 ŠULEK Pavol SVK SLOVAKIA 1 013C U18M R U18M
1774 TARJÁNYI Peter SVK SLOVAKIA 1 013A U18M R U18M

34413 KÖRZÖ Valentin UBSC ARTEMIS STOCKERAU / AUSTRIA 1 016B U18M R U18M
36170 THALLER Philipp UBSCAW UBSC ARTEMIS WIEN / AUSTRIA 1 016C U18M R U18M

RU18W - Recurve Under 18 Women
Bib Athlete Country Ses. Target Age Cl. Cat. Division Class 1 2 3 4 5 Status

20249 HOJNIK Tinkara LKM LOKOSTRELSKI KLUB MARIBOR 1 019C U18W R U18W
2034 ŠURIMOVÁ Zuzana LKZ LUKOSTRELECKÝ KLUB ŽILINA 1 018B U18W R U18W
9015 TOMAŠIĆ Ana PSK PSK ZAGREB 1955, CROATIA 1 018C U18W R U18W
1939 LAZAROVÁ  Tereza REF REFLEX ŽILINA 1 019B U18W R U18W

10807 K. SZABÓ Virág Noa RSE RING SE / HUNGARY 1 017B U18W R U18W
HR-2224 AHMETOVIĆ Karmen SKK STRELIČARSKI KLUB KOROS KUTINA 1 017C U18W R U18W

2703 DUDRIKOVÁ Mariana SVK SLOVAKIA 1 017A U18W R U18W
2705 FALTÍNOVÁ Johana SVK SLOVAKIA 1 018D U18W R U18W
2516 JAKUBEKOVÁ Rebeka SVK SLOVAKIA 1 017D U18W R U18W
2704 POHANKOVÁ Juliana SVK SLOVAKIA 1 019A U18W R U18W
2136 TOLLAROVIČOVÁ Adelka SVK SLOVAKIA 1 018A U18W R U18W

RU21M - Recurve Under 21 Men
Bib Athlete Country Ses. Target Age Cl. Cat. Division Class 1 2 3 4 5 Status

2512 MEŠIN Lovre ACS ARCHERY CLUB SAMOBOR / CROATIA 1 010C U21M R U21M
29828 MOLNAR Jonas BSC FISCHAMEND / AUSTRIA 1 009C U21M R U21M
12891 VÁGVÖLGYI Ádám EAAF EUROPEAN ARCHERY ATHLETES FOUN 1 009B U21M R U21M
9020 SIPŐCZ Béla HUN HUNGARY 1 010B U21M R U21M

20232 BREZOVNIK Maj LKM LOKOSTRELSKI KLUB MARIBOR 1 009D U21M R U21M
1915 BOROVSKÝ Viktor SVK SLOVAKIA 1 010A U21M R U21M
2024 ZAUŠKA Dávid SVK SLOVAKIA 1 009A U21M R U21M

MISZ007463A25 FERENC MILÁN Tar TVSC TISZA VOLÁN SC / HUNGARY 1 010D U21M R U21M

RU21W - Recurve Under 21 Women
Bib Athlete Country Ses. Target Age Cl. Cat. Division Class 1 2 3 4 5 Status

2244 MAVRAČIĆ Antonija ACS ARCHERY CLUB SAMOBOR / CROATIA 1 012B U21W R U21W
10893 HALÁSZ Tímea BPSE BUDAPESTI SPORTÍJÁSZ EGYESÜLET 1 012C U21W R U21W
2191 MÁLKOVÁ Lea HHD HORNÉ HÚŠČIE 3D 1 011B U21W R U21W
9021 SCHMITTER Noémi HUN HUNGARY 1 012D U21W R U21W
2416 GAŠPARÍKOVÁ Kristína LPP LUK KLUB POHODA 1 012A U21W R U21W

HR-2171 VASILIK Una SKK STRELIČARSKI KLUB KOROS KUTINA 1 011C U21W R U21W
1090 IMELI Virág SZÍE SZENT LÁSZLÓ ÍJÁSZ EGYESÜLET 1 011A U21W R U21W

34419 MATTES Selina UBSC ARTEMIS STOCKERAU / AUSTRIA 1 011D U21W R U21W
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CENTRAL EUROPEAN CUP 2025 1st Leg
REFLEX Žilina, Slovenský lukostrelecký zväz (CEC25SK)
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RW - Recurve Women
Bib Athlete Country Ses. Target Age Cl. Cat. Division Class 1 2 3 4 5 Status

2362 VARGOVÁ Sofia BAV BLUE ARROWS VINIČNÉ 1 008D W R W
12732 SEBESI Gyöngyi BPSE BUDAPESTI SPORTÍJÁSZ EGYESÜLET 1 007D W R W
8417 ÖRKÉNYI Lili MSC MALÉV SC / HUNGARY 1 008C W R W
2571 PAVLUVČÍKOVÁ Lucia PET I. SŠLK PETRŽALKA 1 008B W R W
837 BARÁNKOVÁ Denisa SVK SLOVAKIA 1 007C W R W

1771 DRUSKOVÁ Kristína SVK SLOVAKIA 1 008A W R W

Competition Participation

1 2 3 4 5 1 Individual - Division/Class 2 Individual - Elim. & Final Round

3 Team - Division/Class 4 Team - Elim. & Final Round 5 Mixed Team Events
Yes No
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